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November 18, 2019 

—Via Electronic Filing— 
Daniel P. Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
 
RE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 

2020 ANNUAL REVIEW OF REMAINING LIVES & FIVE-YEAR DEPRECIATION 

AND NET SALVAGE STUDY FOR ELECTRIC AND GAS PRODUCTION AND GAS 

STORAGE FACILITIES 
 DOCKET NO. E,G002/D-19-____ 
 
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, respectfully 
requests the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission (Commission) grant the 
Company a three-month extension to submit its 2020 Review of Remaining Lives 
and Five-Year Depreciation and Net Salvage Study Petition.   
 
Order Point 7 of the Commission’s October 22, 2019 Order in Docket No. 
E,G002/D-19-161 directed the Company to “file its next remaining life 
depreciation petition by February 18, 2020.”1   
 
The Company contracts TLG Services, Inc. (TLG) to conduct the dismantling 
study required every five years. Due to unforeseen onboarding issues, TLG will 
not be able to complete the study in time to have their results incorporated into 
our February 2020 filing.  Many of the schedules involved in the 2020 Annual 
Remaining Lives Petition incorporate both the proposed remaining lives of the 
facilities as well as the proposed net salvage from TLG’s dismantling study.  There 

                                                 
1 Order Point 9 of the Commission’s November 13, 2015 Order in Docket No. E,G002/D-15-46  directed the 
Company to “File its next five-year depreciation study and net salvage rate study for electric and gas production and 
gas storage facilities on February 17, 2020.” Because February 17, 2020 is Presidents’ Day and state offices are 
closed, the due date of the five-year depreciation study and net salvage rate study is also February 18, 2020. 
 



would be a duplication of efforts as well as increased regulatory review if the 
Company were to file the changes in remaining lives separately from the 
dismantling study.  Both are inputs to the overall depreciation expense calculated 
for the year so they should be filed together.  The study is now underway, but in 
order to include the five-year dismantling study for electric and gas production and 
gas storage facilities in our Petition, we ask that the due date of our filing be 
extended to May 18, 2020.  

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities 
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service 
lists.  Please contact Amber Hedlund at amber.r.hedlund@xcelenergy.com or  
(612) 337-2268 or me at laurie.j.wold@xcelenergy.com or (612) 330-5510 if you 
have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ 

LAURIE J. WOLD 
SENIOR MANAGER, CAPITAL ASSET ACCOUNTING 

c: Service List 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, Paget Pengelly, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing 
document on the attached list of persons. 
 
 

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped 
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota      

 
 xx electronic filing 
 

 
DOCKET NO.  E,G002/D-19-____ 
   E,G002/D-19-161 
   E,G002/D-15-46 
   Xcel Energy’s Miscellaneous Electric & Gas Service List 
   
 
Dated this 18th day of November 2019 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
Paget Pengelly 
Regulatory Administrator 
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Kavita Maini kmaini@wi.rr.com KM Energy Consulting,
LLC

961 N Lost Woods Rd
										
										Oconomowoc,
										WI
										53066
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Pam Marshall pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th St E
										
										St. Paul,
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Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn
.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

Bremer Tower, Suite 1400
										445 Minnesota Street
										St Paul,
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										55101-2131
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Stacy Miller stacy.miller@minneapolism
n.gov

City of Minneapolis 350 S. 5th Street
										Room M 301
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David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St
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										558022093
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Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200
										
										Minneapolis,
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David Niles david.niles@avantenergy.c
om

Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency

220 South Sixth Street
										Suite 1300
										Minneapolis,
										Minnesota
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Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Legalectric - Overland Law
Office

1110 West Avenue
										
										Red Wing,
										MN
										55066
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Jeff Oxley jeff.oxley@state.mn.us Office of Administrative
Hearings

600 North Robert Street
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Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012131
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Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

26 E Exchange St, Ste 206
										
										St. Paul,
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										551011667
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Richard Savelkoul rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A. 332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750
										
										St. Paul,
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Ken Smith ken.smith@districtenergy.c
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District Energy St. Paul Inc. 76 W Kellogg Blvd
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Byron E. Starns byron.starns@stinson.com STINSON LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 2600
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James M Strommen jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

200 S 6th St Ste 470
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402
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Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
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Lynnette Sweet Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7
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										554011993
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Thomas Tynes jjazynka@energyfreedomc
oalition.com

Energy Freedom Coalition
of America

101 Constitution Ave NW
Ste 525 East
										
										Washington,
										DC
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Lisa Veith lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us City of St. Paul 400 City Hall and
Courthouse
										15 West Kellogg Blvd.
										St. Paul,
										MN
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Samantha Williams swilliams@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense
Council

20 N. Wacker Drive
										Ste 1600
										Chicago,
										IL
										60606

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Northern States
Power Company dba Xcel
Energy-Elec_Xcel Miscl
Electric and Gas

Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 South Sixth Street,
Suite 3500
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402
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Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147
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Patrick Zomer Patrick.Zomer@lawmoss.c
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Moss & Barnett a
Professional Association

150 S. 5th Street, #1200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
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